

CIN: L27320GJ2016PLC094314

Ph.: +91 288 2730088 / 2730099

Mobile: +91 88666 86058 E-mail: info@poojametal.com Website: www.poojametal.com

Plot No.1, G.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Phase II, Dared, Jamnagar - 361 004 (Gujarat) INDIA

Date: January 17, 2022

To, **BSE Limited,**PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Migration of Securities from SME platform of Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited to Mainboard of Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Ref: Poojawestern Metaliks Limited (Security Id.: POOJA Security Code: 540727))

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received approval from Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited, letter bearing ref. no. LO/Migration/SC/IP/349/2021-22 dated January 17, 2022 for migration of the Equity Shares of the Company from the SME platform of Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited to main board of Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited with effect from Tuesday, January 18, 2022. The copy of the approval letters of Bombay Stock Exchange of India Limited is attached herewith.

We request you to take the same on your record. Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Poojawestern Metaliks Limited LIKS

SUNIL DEVRAM PANCHMATIVAMOROS Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 02080742

Place: Jamnagar

Encl: A/a

BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

T: +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F: +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188



LO/Migration/SC/IP/349/2021-22

January 17, 2022

The Company Secretary **Poojawestern Metaliks Limited**Plot No.1, Phase II,

GIDC, Dared, Jamnagar,

Gujarat - 361004, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Migration of Equity Shares of Poojawestern Metaliks Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard Platform

We acknowledge the receipt of documents dated January 12, 2022. We have pleasure in advising that effective from **Tuesday**, **January 18**, **2022** the equity shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard of the Exchange. We enclose herewith a copy of the Notice No: 20220114-16 dated Friday, January 14, 2022, issued in this regard to the Trading Members of the Exchange for your information.

- 1. The company should make a note to quote the relevant code numbers allotted to its securities (as mentioned in the attached notice), while carrying out correspondence in future with the Exchange in respect of matters such as date(s) of closure of its register of members, record date, matters relating to dividend, bonus shares, rights issue, preferential offer, conversion of debentures into equity shares.
- 2. The Company should submit Corporate Compliances and various other filings through the online listing portal called the Listing Centre. The URL for this portal is http://listing.bseindia.com. For further details, please refer to our notice numbers 20130208-6 dated February 08, 2013 and 20130729-25 dated July 29, 2013 available on BSE website.

If you require any further clarification, please feel free to contact Mr. Raghavendra Bhat, on Tel. No. 022-22728915.

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/ Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Sd/ Raghavendra Bhat Deputy Manager

